NASSAU PERSONAL
PROTECTION CHOICE®

ANNUAL BENEFIT AMOUNT SUPPLEMENT

For Use in California and Maryland* Only

Determining Your Guaranteed
Lifetime Withdrawal Benefit

Supplement to Product and Rider Brochures and Disclosures

The Guaranteed Lifetime Income Benefit Riders available with Nassau
Personal Protection Choice, when exercised, can provide guaranteed annual
income withdrawals for life. The guaranteed amount is the amount you will
be able to withdraw each year called the Annual Benefit Amount (ABA).

What is my Annual Benefit Amount?

The ABA is a percentage of your contract’'s income benefit base', and is
based on the age at contract issue and attained age at rider exercise of the
youngest covered person. To determine your ABA, multiply your income
benefit base by the ABA percentage found in the tables on the following
pages. This is your maximum guaranteed withdrawal each year following
rider exercise.

The income benefit base is a value we calculate based on your initial
premium and can grow depending on the benefits provided by the rider
and how long you delay taking guaranteed withdrawals. See the brochure
or product summary to learn more about features that will grow your
income benefit base.

This document provides the annual benefit amount percentages that
determine the ABA.

Issued by Nassau Life and Annuity Company

*Youngest Covered Person (YCP) must be at least 50 in order to purchase a rider in Maryland.

1. The income benefit base is a calculated value used solely to determine the rider fee and benefits payable under the terms of the rider and is not a
guarantee of contract value or amount available for withdrawal. Withdrawals in excess of the guaranteed amount will reduce the income benefit base
and therefore reduce future guaranteed amounts.



Annual Benefit Amount Percentages

Product: PPC
Rider: Income & Family Today Coverage Option:  Single

Attained Age of Youngest Covered Person

049 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69
0-40 0.00 4.22 4.28/4.31/4.36|/4.52/4.74/4.81 4.86 491 5.16 5.36 5.47 569 570 570 6.00 6.03 6.05 6.05 6.13
41 |0.00|4.24 428 431 4.36 4.51 4.74 480 4.86 4.92 520 5.47 5.47 5.69 5.70 5.70 6.00 6.03|6.05|6.05|6.13
42 |/0.00|4.23 /428 431 435 451 4.75 4.80 4.87 491 5.20 5.55 5.55 5.69 5.70 5.70 6.00 6.03|6.05|6.05|6.13
43 0.00 4.15 4.29 4.31 436 452 4.75/4.81 4.86 4.92|5.20 5.65 5.56|5.70 5.70 5.70 6.00 6.03 | 6.05 6.05 6.13
44 |0.00|4.114.18 4.31 4.38 452 4.75 4.81 4.86 4.91 520 5.70 5.65 5.70 5.70 5.70 6.00 6.03|6.05|6.05|6.13
45 |0.00|4.14 420 4.20 4.37 4.45 4.74 480 4.86 4.92 520 5.69 5.70 5.70 5.70 5.70 6.00 6.03|6.05|6.05|6.13
46 |0.00|4.24 426 421 426 4.45 4.65 4.80 4.86 491 520 5.69 5.69 5.70 5.70 5.70 6.10 6.03|6.05|6.05|6.13
47 |0.00|4.32 436 431 4.28 4.48 4.52 4.82 4.85 492 520 569 569 569 570 570 6.12 6.13|6.05|6.05|6.13
48 |0.00|4.31 447 442 437 433 461 480 4.86 491 520 5.70 5.69 5.69 5.69 570 6.12 6.12|6.13|6.05|6.13
49 0.00 4.24 436 4.53 4.46 4.43 4.70|/4.76 4.86 4.94|5.20 5.70 5.70|/5.69 5.69 5.69 6.13 6.126.12 6.13 6.13
50 0.00 4.12 433 4.49/457|/4.50|/4.63|4.76 /4.82 /492 520 570 570 570 569 569 6.12 6.13 6.12 6.12 6.21
51 0.00 0.00 4.12 4.33/4.49|/4.61|/4.60|4.65 4.81 486 5.20 570 5.70 5.70 5.70 5.69 6.13 6.12 6.13 6.12 6.21
52 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.13/4.33/4.49|4.69|4.67 4.77 4.81 5.02 556 570 570 570 570 6.12 6.13 6.12 6.13 6.22
53 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.26|4.41 4.54 4.78|4.79 4.83 5.02|/5.38 5.56 5.70 5.70 5.70/6.12 6.12 6.13|6.12 6.21
54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|4.37|/4.43|/4.71/4.89 4.85 4.89 5.28 547 5.69 570 570 6.13 6.12 6.12 6.13 6.21
55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|/0.00|4.59|4.69 494 496 496 5.14 529 553 569 570 6.12 6.13 6.12 6.12 6.21
56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|/0.00|0.00/|4.67 4.77 498 5.06 5.26 5.34 552 553 569 6.12 6.12 6.13 6.12 6.20
57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|/0.00|0.00|0.00 4.77 4.86 5.13 5.38 5.42 547 564 564 6.14 6.12 6.12 6.13 6.21
58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|/0.00|0.00|/0.00 0.00 4.86 4.98 5.31 5.52 553 547 564 6.06 6.14 6.12 6.12 6.21
59 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 4.98|5.35 5.37 5.61 5.59 5.61 595 6.06 6.14|6.12 6.21
60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.16 5.46 5.46 5.73 5.73 5.87 6.07 6.06 6.14 6.20
61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 5.27 5.52 5.57 5.83/5.89 5.88 6.07|6.06 6.21
62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.33 5.64 5.70 6.02 5.90 6.07 6.07 6.16
63 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 5.41 5.695.82 6.05 6.08|6.07 6.16
64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.50 5.76 5.89 6.20 6.14 6.15
65 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.67 5.85 6.03|6.28 6.26
66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.72 5.97 6.14 6.41
67 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.82|6.04 6.21
68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.89 6.19
69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 6.00

Issue Age of Youngest Covered Person

The Annual Benefit Amount Percentage remains fixed once guaranteed withdrawals begin.
* YCP stands for Youngest Covered Person.



Annual Benefit Amount Percentages

Product: PPC
Rider: Income & Family Today Coverage Option:  Single

Attained Age of Youngest Covered Person

70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 8 87 88 89 90
0-50 6.66 6.66 6.84|6.93|6.93|7.23|7.23|/7.23 7.38 7.47 793 7.93 8.05 805 813 842 863 863 8.63 8.63 8.63
51 6.67 6.66 6.84 6.93/6.93|7.23|7.23|7.23|/7.38/7.47 793 793 805 805 813 842 863 863 8.63 8.63 8.63
52 6.66 6.67 6.84 6.93/6.93|7.23|7.23|7.23|/7.38 747 793 793 805 805 813 842 863 863 8.63 8.63 8.63
53 6.67 6.66 6.83 6.93 6.93|7.23 7.23 7.23/7.38 7.477.93 7.93 8.05|8.05 8.13 842 8.63 8.63 8.63 8.63 8.63
54 6.66 6.67 6.84 6.93/6.93|7.23|7.23|7.23/7.38 747 793 7.93 805 805 813 842 863 863 8.63 8.63 8.63
55 6.67 6.66 6.84 6.93/6.93|7.23|7.23|7.23|/7.38/7.47 793 793 805 805 813 842 863 863 8.63 8.63 8.63
56 6.67 6.67 6.84 6.93/693|7.24|7.23|7.23|/7.38 747 793 7.93 805 805 813 842 863 863 8.63 8.63 8.63
57 6.67 6.67 6.84 693/693|7.23|7.24|7.23/7.39/7.47 793 793 805 805 813 842 863 863 8.63 8.63 8.63
58 6.67 6.67 6.84 6.93/693|7.24|7.23|7.24/7.39/7.47 793 7.93 805 805 813 842 864 863 8.63 8.63 8.63
59 6.67 6.676.84 693 6.93|7.24 7.24 7.23/7.38 7.477.93 7.93 8.05|8.05 8.13 842 8.63 8.64 8.63 8.63 8.63
60 6.67 6.67 6.83 6.93/693|7.24|7.24|7.247.387.47 793 7.93 8.05 805 813 842 863 863 8.64 8.63 8.63
61 6.66 6.67 6.84 693 6.93|7.24 7.24 7.24/7.38 7.47 7.94 7.93 8.05|8.05 8.13 8.42 8.63 8.63 8.63 8.64 8.63
62 6.67 6.66 6.84 6.93/693|7.24|7.24|7.24 738 7.47 793 7.94 8.05 805 813 842 863 8.63 8.63 8.63 8.64
63 6.60 6.67 6.83 6.93 6.93|7.24 7.24 7.24/7.39 7.47 7.93 7.93 8.05|8.05 8.13 842 8.63 8.63 8.63 8.63 8.63
64 6.60 6.60 6.85 6.93/6.93|7.24|7.24|7.24|7.377.47 793 7.93 805 805 813 842 864 863 8.63 8.63 8.63
65 ' 6.50 6.60 6.79 6.92 6.93|7.24 7.24 7.24/7.39 7.47 7.94 7.93 8.05|8.05 8.12 842 8.64 8.64 8.63 8.63 8.63
66 6.41 6.60 6.79 6.84/692|7.24|7.24|7.24/7.397.46 793 794 8.06 805 812 841 864 8.64 8.64 8.63 8.63
67 655 6.50 6.78 6.83 6.84|7.24 7.24 7.24/7.39 7.46 7.93 7.93 8.06|8.06 8.13 8.41 8.63 8.64 8.64 8.64 8.63
68 6.36 6.60 6.60 6.83/6.83|7.14|7.24|7.24 739 7.46 793 793 8.06 8.06 813 841 863 8.63 8.64 8.64 8.64
69 6.26 6.47 6.76 6.72 6.83|7.14 7.14 7.24|7.38 7.46 7.94|7.93 8.06 8.06 8.12 8.40|8.63 8.63 8.63|8.64 8.64
70 6.13 6.42 6.62 6.89/691|/696|7.14|7.14 739 7.46 793 794 8.06 8.06 812 841 8.64 8.63 8.63 8.63 8.64
71 0.00 6.19 6.49 6.78 7.08|7.13|7.16|7.14|7.30/7.47 793 793 8.06 8.06 812 840 8.64 8.64 8.63 8.63 8.63
72 0.00 0.00 6.37 6.62/692|7.31|7.28|7.17|7.31/7.37 793 793 8.06 806 812 841 864 8.64 8.64 8.63 8.63
73 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.48 6.72|7.09 7.47 7.34/7.31 7.36 7.87 7.93 8.05|8.06 812 841 8.64 8.64 8.64 8.64 8.63
74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/6.59|6.94|7.22|7.52 747 7.47 7.71 7.87 8.06 8.05 8.12 8.40 8.64 8.64 8.64 8.64 8.64
75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|6.72|7.07|7.40 7.65 7.65 7.61 7.86 7.96 8.06 8.13 841 8.64 8.64 8.64 8.64 8.64
76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00/0.00|/6.96|7.44 7.81 7.83 7.80 7.92 796 7.96 8.12 8.40 8.64 8.64 8.64 8.64 8.64
77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|/0.00|/0.00|7.16 7.59 797 797 8.03 813 812 8.14 843 8.63 8.64 8.64 8.64 8.64
78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|/0.00|/0.00/0.00 7.25 7.76 8.11 8.23 8.23 8.30 8.29 8.62 8.74 8.63 8.64 8.64 8.64
79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 7.26 7.89|8.24 8.37 8.36 8.45 8.78|8.65 8.74 8.63|8.64 8.64
80 | 0.00/0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.41 8.01 8.36 8.56 8.61 8.99 8.828.88|8.74|8.63|8.64

Issue Age of Youngest Covered Person

The Annual Benefit Amount Percentage remains fixed once guaranteed withdrawals begin.
* YCP stands for Youngest Covered Person.



Annual Benefit Amount Percentages

Product:
Rider:

0-62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Issue Age of Youngest Covered Person

The Annual Benefit Amount Percentage remains fixed once guaranteed withdrawals begin.

PPC

Income & Family Today
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93 94 95

8.63
8.63
8.63
8.64
8.63
8.63
8.63
8.63
8.63
8.64
8.64
8.64
8.63
8.63
8.63
8.64
8.64
8.64
8.64

8.63
8.63
8.63
8.63
8.64
8.63
8.63
8.63
8.63
8.63
8.64
8.64
8.64
8.63
8.63
8.63
8.64
8.64
8.64

8.63
8.63
8.63
8.63
8.63
8.64
8.63
8.63
8.63
8.63
8.63
8.64
8.64
8.64
8.63
8.63
8.63
8.64
8.64
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* YCP stands for Youngest Covered Person.
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Attained Age of Youngest Covered Person
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Coverage Option:
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Single
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Annual Benefit Amount Percentages

Product: PPC
Rider: Income & Family Today Coverage Option:  Spousal

Attained Age of Youngest Covered Person

049 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69
0-40 0.00 3.72/3.78/3.81/3.86/4.02/4.24/4.31 436 4.41 4.66 4.86 4.97 519 520 5.20 550 553 5.55 555 5.63
41 |0.00|3.74/3.78 3.81 3.86 4.01 4.24 4.30 4.36 4.42 4.70 4.97 4.97 5.19 5.20 5.20 5.50 5.53|5.55|5.55|5.63
42 |/0.00|3.73/3.78 3.81 3.85 4.01 4.25 4.30 4.37 4.41 4.70 5.05 5.05 5.19 5.20 5.20 5.50 5.53|5.55|5.55|5.63
43 0.00 3.65 3.79 3.81/3.86 4.02 4.25|/4.31 436 4.42|4.70 5.15 5.06|5.20 5.20 5.20 5.50 5.53|5.55 5.55 5.63
44 |0.00|3.61 3.68 3.81 3.88 4.02 4.25 4.31 4.36 4.41 4.70 5.20 5.15 5.20 5.20 5.20 5.50 5.53|5.55|5.55|5.63
45 |0.00|3.643.70 3.70 3.87 3.95 4.24 430 4.36 4.42 4.70 5.19 5.20 5.20 5.20 5.20 5.50 5.53|5.55|5.55|5.63
46 |0.00|3.74/3.76 3.71 3.76 3.95 4.15 4.30 4.36 4.41 4.70 5.19 5.19 5.20 5.20 5.20 5.60 5.53|5.55|5.55|5.63
47 |0.00|3.82/3.86 3.81 3.78 3.98 4.02 4.32 435 4.42 4.70 5.19 5.19 5.19 5.20 5.20 5.62 5.63|5.55|5.55|5.63
48 |0.00|3.81/3.97 3.92 3.87 3.83 4.11 4.30 4.36 4.41 4.70 5.20 5.19 5.19 5.19 5.20 5.62 5.62|5.63|5.55|5.63
49 0.00 3.74 3.86 4.03/3.96 3.93 4.20|/4.26 4.36 4.44|4.70 5.20 5.20/5.19 5.19 5.19 5.63 5.62|5.62 5.63 5.63
50 0.00 3.62 3.83 3.99/4.07|/4.00|4.13|/4.26 4.32 442 470 520 5.20 5.20 5.19 5.19 562 563 5.62 562 571
51 0.00 0.00 3.62 3.83/3.99|/4.11|4.10|4.15/4.31 436 4.70 5.20 5.20 5.20 5.20 5.19 5.63 562 563 562 571
52 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.63/3.83/3.99|4.19|4.17 4.27 431 452 5.06 5.20 5.20 5.20 5.20 5.62 5.63 5.62 5.63 5.72
53 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.76|3.91 4.04 4.28|4.29 4.33 4.52/4.88 5.06 520 5.20 5.20/5.62 5.62 5.63|5.62 5.71
54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|3.87|3.93|/4.21 /439 435 439 4.78 497 5.19 520 5.20 563 562 562 563 571
55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|/0.00|4.09|/4.19 4.44 446 4.46 4.64 4.79 5.03 519 520 562 563 562 562 571
56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|/0.00|/0.00|4.17 4.27 4.48 4.56 4.76 4.84 5.02 5.03 5.19 562 562 5.63 562 5.70
57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 4.27 4.36 4.63 4.88 4.92 497 5.14 514 564 562 562 563 571
58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|/0.00|0.00|/0.00 0.00 4.36 4.48 4.81 5.02 5.03 497 5.14 556 564 5.62 562 571
59 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 4.484.85 4.87 5.11 5.09 5.11 5.45 5.56 5.64|5.62 5.71
60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.66 4.96 4.96 5.23 5.23 5.37 5.57 5.56 5.64 5.70
61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 4.77 5.02 5.07 5.33/5.39 5.38 5.57|5.56 5.71
62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.83 5.14 5.20 5.52 5.40 5.57 5.57 5.66
63 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 4.91 5.19/5.32 5.55 5.58|5.57 5.66
64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.26 5.39 5.70 5.64 5.65
65 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.005.17 5.35 5.53|5.78 5.76
66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.22 5.47 5.64 5.91
67 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.32|5.54 5.71
68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.39 5.69
69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 5.50

Issue Age of Youngest Covered Person

The Annual Benefit Amount Percentage remains fixed once guaranteed withdrawals begin.
* YCP stands for Youngest Covered Person.



Annual Benefit Amount Percentages

Product: PPC
Rider: Income & Family Today Coverage Option:  Spousal

Attained Age of Youngest Covered Person

70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 8 87 88 89 90
0-50 6.16 6.16 6.34|/6.43|6.43|6.73|/6.73/6.73 6.88 697 7.43 743 755 755 7.63 7.92 813 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13
51 6.17 6.16 6.34 6.43/6.43/6.73/6.73|/6.73/6.88/ 697 743 743 755 755 763 792 813 813 8.13 8.13 8.13
52 6.16 6.17 6.34 6.43/6.43/6.73|/6.73|/6.73/6.88 697 7.43 7.43 755 755 7.63 7.92 813 813 8.13 8.13 8.13
53 6.17 6.16 6.33 6.43 6.43|6.73 6.73 6.736.88 697 7.43 7.43 7.55|7.55 7.63 7.92 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13
54 6.16 6.17 6.34 6.43/6.43/6.73/6.73|/6.73/6.88 697 7.43 7.43 755 755 7.63 7.92 813 813 8.13 8.13 8.13
55 6.17 6.16 6.34 6.43/6.43/6.73/6.73|/6.736.88/ 697 743 743 755 755 763 7.92 813 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13
56 6.17 6.17 6.34 6.43/6.43|6.74|6.73|/6.736.88 697 7.43 7.43 755 755 7.63 7.92 813 813 8.13 8.13 8.13
57 6.17 6.17 6.34 6.43/6.43/6.73/6.74|/6.73/6.89/ 697 743 743 755 755 763 792 813 813 8.13 8.13 8.13
58 6.17 6.17 6.34 6.43/6.43|6.74|6.73|6.74/6.89 697 7.43 7.43 755 755 7.63 792 814 813 8.13 8.13 8.13
59 6.17 6.17  6.34 6.43 6.43|6.74 6.74 6.73 6.88 697 7.43 7.43 7.55|7.55 7.63 7.92 8.13 814 8.13 8.13 8.13
60 6.17 6.17 6.33 6.43/6.43|/6.74|6.74|6.74 6.88 697 7.43 7.43 755 755 7.63 7.92 813 8.13 8.14 8.13 8.13
61 6.16 6.17 6.34 6.43 6.43|6.74 6.74 6.74 6.88 697 7.44 7.43 7.55|7.55 7.63 7.928.13 8.13 8.13 8.14 8.13
62 6.17 6.16 6.34 6.43/6.43|/6.74|6.74|6.74 6.88 697 7.43 7.44 755 755 7.63 7.92 813 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.14
63 6.10 6.17  6.33 6.43 6.43|6.74 6.74 6.74/6.89 697 7.43 7.43 7.55|7.55 7.63 7.92 8.13 813 8.13 8.13 8.13
64 6.10 6.10 6.35 6.43/6.43|/6.74|6.74|6.74 | 6.87 697 7.43 7.43 755 755 7.63 792 814 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13
65 ' 6.00 6.10 6.29 6.42 6.43|6.74 6.74 6.74/6.89 697 7.44 7.43 7.55|7.55 7.62 7.92 8.14 8.14 8.13 8.13 8.13
66 591 6.10 6.29 6.34/6.42|6.74|6.74|6.74 6.89 696 7.43 7.44 7.56 7.55 7.62 791 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.13 8.13
67 6.05 6.00 6.28 6.33 6.34|6.74 6.74 6.74/6.89 696 7.43 7.43 7.56|7.56 7.63 7.91 8.13 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.13
68 5.86 6.10 6.10 6.33/6.33|/6.64|6.74|6.74 6.89 696 7.43 7.43 756 7.56 7.63 7.91 813 8.13 8.14 8.14 8.14
69 576 597 6.26 6.22 6.33|6.64 6.64 6.74|6.88 696 7.44|7.43 7.56 7.56 7.62 7.90|8.13 8.13 8.13|8.14 8.14
70 5.63 592 6.12 6.39/6.41|6.46|6.64|6.64 6.89 696 7.43 7.44 756 7.56 7.62 7.91 814 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.14
71 0.00 5.69 5.99 6.28 6.58 | 6.63|6.66|6.64 | 6.80 6.97 7.43 7.43 756 7.56 7.62 7.90 8.14 8.14 8.13 8.13 8.13
72 0.00 0.00 5.87 6.12/6.42|6.81|6.78| 6.67 | 6.816.87 743 7.43 7.56 7.56 7.62 791 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.13 8.13
73 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.98 6.22|6.59 6.97 6.84 6.81 6.86 7.37 7.43 7.55|7.56 7.62 7.91 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.13
74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/6.09|6.44|6.72|7.02 697 697 7.21 7.37 7.56 7.55 7.62 7.90 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.14
75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|6.22|6.57|/6.90 7.15/7.15 7.11 7.36 7.46 7.56 7.63 7.91 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.14
76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00/0.00|6.46|6.94 7.31 /733 7.30 7.42 7.46 7.46 7.62 7.90 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.14
77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|/0.00|0.00|6.66 7.09 7.47 7.47 7.53 7.63 7.62 7.64 7.93 8.13 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.14
78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|/0.00|/0.00/0.00 6.75 726 7.61 7.73 7.73 7.80 7.79 8.12 8.24 8.13 8.14 8.14 8.14
79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 6.76 7.39|7.74 7.87 7.86 7.95 8.28|8.15 8.24 8.13|8.14 8.14
80 | 0.00/0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.91 7.51 7.86 8.06 8.11 8.49 8.32/8.38/8.24|8.13/8.14

Issue Age of Youngest Covered Person

The Annual Benefit Amount Percentage remains fixed once guaranteed withdrawals begin.
* YCP stands for Youngest Covered Person.



Annual Benefit Amount Percentages

Product: PPC
Rider: Income & Family Today Coverage Option:  Spousal

Attained Age of Youngest Covered Person

91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105
0-62 8.13 8.13 8.13/8.13/8.13/8.13/8.13/8.13  8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13
63 814 813 8.13 813 8.13/8.13 813 8.13/8.13 813 8.13 8.13 8.13|8.13 8.13
64 8.13 8.14 8.13 8.13/8.13/8.13/8.13/8.13/8.13/8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13
65 ' 8.13 8.13/8.14 8.13 8.13|8.13 8.13 8.13/8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13|8.13 8.13
66 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.14/8.13/8.13/8.13/8.13/8.13/8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13
67 813 8.13/8.13 8.13 8.14|8.13 813 8.13/8.13 813 8.13 8.13 8.13|8.13 8.13
68 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13/8.13/8.14/8.13/8.13/8.13/8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13
69 814 8.13 8.13 813 8.13/8.13 8.14 8.13/8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13|8.13 8.13
70 8.14 8.14 8.13 8.13/8.13/8.13/8.13/8.14/8.13/8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13
71 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.13/8.13/8.13/8.13|8.13|8.14/8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13
72 8.13 8.14 8.14 8.14/8.13/8.13/8.13/8.13/8.13/8.14 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13
73 813 8.13/8.14 8.14 8.14|8.13 813 8.13/8.13 8.13 8.14 8.13 8.13|8.13 8.13
74 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.14/8.14/8.14|8.13|8.13/8.13/8.13 8.13 8.14 8.13 8.13 8.13
75 8.14 8.13 8.13 8.13/8.14/8.14|8.14|8.13 | 8.13 | 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.14 8.13 8.13
76 8.14 8.14 8.13 8.13/8.13/8.14|8.14|8.14/8.13/8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.14 8.13
77 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.13/8.13|8.13|8.14|8.14/8.14/8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.14
78 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.14/8.13/8.13/8.13|/8.14|8.148.14 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13 8.13
79 814 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.14|8.13 8.13 8.13/8.14 8.14 8.14 8.13 8.13|8.13 8.13
80 814|814 814 814 814 8.14 813 8.13 8.13 8.14 8.14 8.14 8.13 8.13 8.13

Issue Age of Youngest Covered Person

The Annual Benefit Amount Percentage remains fixed once guaranteed withdrawals begin.
* YCP stands for Youngest Covered Person.



Annual Benefit Amount Percentages

Product: PPC
Rider: Income & Family Tomorrow Coverage Option:  Single

Attained Age of Youngest Covered Person

049 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69
0-40 0.00 3.90/3.91/3.97/4.01/4.08 4.35 4.37 4.42 447 452 4.69 4.78 4.97 5.07 5.19 524 534 549 560 5.72
41 | 0.00/3.98 /390 4.01 4.05 4.12 4.40 4.42 4.48 4.52 456 4.76 4.78 4.97 5.07 5.19 5.24 5.34|5.49|5.60|5.72
42 |/ 0.00/3.99/4.00 4.05 4.10 4.19 4.44 4.49 453 457 4.61 4.80 4.84 4.97 5.07 519 5.24 534|549|5.60|5.71
43 0.00 4.10 4.03 4.02 /4.14 4.24 450|4.53 457 4.62|4.66 4.86 4.90 5.03 5.07 5.18 5.24 534|549 5.60 5.71
44 | 0.00|4.08 4.13 4.06 4.14 4.28 4.57 4.58 4.63 4.68 4.71 4.90 4.95 5.09 5.14 5.18 5.24 5.34|5.49|5.60|5.71
45 | 0.00|4.36/4.18 4.16 4.18 4.29 4.62 4.64 4.70 4.75 4.77 4.97 5.01 5.16 5.19 5.23 5.24 5.34|5.49|5.59|5.70
46 |0.00|4.45 439 4.22 419 4.22 462 4.68 4.74 4.79 4.83 5.04 5.06 5.20 5.24 5.29 5.29 5.34|5.49|5.59|5.70
47 |0.00|4.09 452 448 4.26 4.23 458 4.73 4.80 4.84 4.89 5.09 5.11 5.26 5.30 5.34 5.35 5.40/5.49|5.59|5.70
48 | 0.00|4.24/452 455 448 433 461 4.73 4.82 492 493 5.17 5.19 5.33 5.37 5.41 5.42 5.44|5.55|5.59|5.70
49 0.00 4.29 4.29 453 4.65 455 4.73|/4.69 4.80 4.90|/4.98 522 524540 543 546 547 551|561 5.65 570
50 0.00 4.33 4.33 435/453/4.71/4.82|/4.84/4.81 491 5.04 5.28 5.30 545 550 553 554 558 5.67 5.72 5.76
51 0.00 0.00 4.39 4.39/4.39/455|4.78|/4.84/492 489 5.02 528 5.39 553 557 559 560 564 573 578 5.83
52 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.46 4.46|4.46|4.62|4.89 498 5.02 493 526 552 560 561 565 567 570 5.80 5.85 5.90
53 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.53|4.53 4.54 4.71/ 495 5.04 5.10 5.26 5.33|5.52 5.60 5.61 5.67 5.78 5.87 5.93 5.95
54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|4.68|4.67|4.66 4.77 5.05 5.11 5.30 5.35 5.44 559 570 5.75 5.85 5.95 5.98 6.04
55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|/0.00|4.72|4.71/4.74 486 5.19 5.32 540 5.48 557 564 582 593 6.01 6.06 6.10
56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|/0.00|/0.00|4.744.77 4.76 4.87 554 556 549 560 564 594 599 6.10 6.13 6.18
57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|/0.00|0.00|/0.00 5.17 5.22 5.39 5.31 5.65 5.72 5.67 5.73 595 6.09 6.17 6.20 6.24
58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 5.17 5.28 5.54 5.40 5.75 5.83 5.80 596 6.10 6.10 6.17 6.30
59 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 5.17|5.28 5.58 5.54 5.93 591 594 599 6.10|6.22 6.37
60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.17 5.29 5.58 5.62 6.09 6.05 6.05 6.08 6.13 6.33
61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.17|5.29 5.58 5.78 6.13 6.16 6.21 6.24 6.23
62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.50 5.63 5.85 5.91 6.27 6.30 6.30 6.30
63 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 5.50 5.63 5.91 5.99 6.39 6.41 6.43
64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.50 5.63 591 6.10 6.46 6.55
65 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.52 5.66 5.93|6.22 6.61
66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.87 5.99 6.18 6.33
67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00|6.11 6.39
68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.11
69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 6.00

Issue Age of Youngest Covered Person

The Annual Benefit Amount Percentage remains fixed once guaranteed withdrawals begin.
* YCP stands for Youngest Covered Person.



Annual Benefit Amount Percentages

Product: PPC
Rider: Income & Family Tomorrow Coverage Option:  Single

Attained Age of Youngest Covered Person

70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 8 87 88 89 90
0-41 6.03 6.136.27|/6.40|6.53|6.72|6.86|7.01 7.15 7.32 7.48 7.63 7.73/7.83 795 8.08 8.24 840 8.51 8.68 8.83
42-43 6.03 6.13|6.26 6.40 6.53 6.72 6.85/6.98 7.10 7.24|7.38 7.50 7.65|7.80 7.95 8.08 8.24 8.40 8.51 8.68 8.83
44-45 6.03 6.13 6.26 6.38 6.50 6.72 6.85 6.98 7.10 7.24 7.38 7.50 7.65 7.80 7.95 8.08 8.24 8.40|8.51|8.68|8.83
46 6.03 6.13 6.26 6.38  6.50 6.72 6.84|6.98 7.10 7.24|7.38 7.50 7.65|7.80 7.95 8.08 8.24 8.40|8.51 8.68 8.83
47-48 6.03 6.13 6.26 6.37 6.50 6.72 6.84 6.98 7.10 7.24 7.38 7.50 7.65 7.80 7.95 8.08 8.24 8.40|8.51|8.68|8.83
49 6.03 6.13 6.26 6.37  6.50 6.72 6.84|6.98 7.10 7.24|7.37 7.50 7.65|7.80 7.95 8.08 8.24 8.40 8.51 8.68 8.83
50 6.03 6.13 6.24 6.36/6.48|6.72|6.84|6.98| 7.10 7.24 7.37 7.50 7.65 7.80 7.95 8.08 8.24 8.40 8.51 8.68 8.83
51 6.11 6.13 6.24 6.36/6.48|6.72|6.84|6.98|7.10 7.24 7.37 7.50 7.65 7.80 7.95 8.08 8.24 8.40 8.51 8.68 8.83
52 6.17 6.19 6.24 6.36/6.48|6.72|6.84|6.98| 7.10| 7.24 7.37 7.50 7.65 7.79 7.95 8.08 8.24 8.40 8.51 8.68 8.83
53 ' 6.23 6.276.32 6.36 6.48|6.72 6.84 6.98 7.10 7.24 7.37 7.50 7.65|7.79 7.95 8.08 8.24 8.40 8.51 8.68 8.83
54 6.31 6.34 6.38 6.44/6.48|6.72|6.84|6.987.10 7.24 7.37 7.50 7.65 7.79 7.95 8.08 8.23 8.38 8.51 8.67 8.77
55 6.37 641 6.46 6.506.57|6.72|6.84|6.96|7.10 7.24 7.37 750 7.64 7.79 7.95 8.08 8.23 8.38 8.51 8.67 8.77
56 6.46 6.49 6.53 6.58 6.63|/6.79|6.84|6.98 7.10  7.23 7.37 7.50 7.64 7.76 7.95 8.08 8.23 8.38 8.51 8.67 8.77
57 6.53 6.56 6.62 6.64/6.71|/6.88/691|698 711 7.23 7.37 750 7.64 7.76 7.95 8.08 8.23 8.37 8.51 8.67 8.77
58 6.63 6.64 6.69 6.746.78| 6.95|7.00|7.047.117.23 7.37 750 7.64 7.76 7.95 8.08 8.24 8.37 8.51 8.67 8.71
59 6.70 6.73 6.76 6.81 6.84|7.03 7.07 7.13|7.16 7.22 7.35|/7.37 7.49 7.64 7.95 8.08 8.23 8.38 851|8.67 8.71
60 6.77 6.82 6.83 6.87/691|7.12|7.14|7.20/7.23/7.28 7.31 7.37 7.49 7.63 795 8.08 8.23 8.37 8.52 8.67 8.71
61 6.70 6.84 6.86 690 6.94|7.20 7.24 7.27|7.32 736 7.40|/7.37 7.49 7.63 7.95 8.08 8.23 8.37 851|8.68 8.71
62 6.62 6.81 691 696/698|7.29|7.32|7.367.39 744 750 7.46 7.49 7.63 7.95 8.08 8.23 8.37 8.51 8.67 8.72
63 6.65 6.71 691 699 7.02|7.37 7.41 7.46|7.50 7.53 7.58|7.53 7.56 7.63 7.95 8.08 8.23 8.37 851|8.67 8.71
64 6.63 6.79 6.86 6.98|7.10|7.47|7.51|7.54757 763 765 7.62 7.66 7.71 7.95 8.08 8.24 8.37 8.51 8.67 8.71
65 6.67 6.75 6.88 691 6.98|7.55 7.58 7.60|7.63 7.65 7.68|7.72 7.74 7.77 8.04 8.08 8.24 8.38 8.51|8.67 8.71
66 6.75 6.80 6.84 6.99/691|757|7.65|7.68 770 7.73 7.76 7.78 7.81 7.87 8.14 8.18 8.24 8.38 8.51 8.67 8.71
67 6.47 6.85 6.96 7.10 6.99|7.43 7.57 7.70|7.74 7.75 7.85|7.87 7.90 7.95 8.24 827 8.31 8.38 852|8.68 8.71
68 6.45 6.52 7.03 7.09|/7.15|7.46|7.51|7.57/7.70 7.74 793 7.96 8.01 8.05 832 837 841 8.46 8.52 8.68 8.72
69 6.11 6.45 6.67 7.19 7.31|7.36 7.47 7.51|7.57 7.70 8.03|/8.06 8.10 8.16 8.42 8.46 8.51 8.57 8.62|8.68 8.72
70 6.00 6.12 6.46 6.77|7.33|7.48|7.44|7.56|7.72/ 793 813 815 820 8.24 852 856 860 863 8.68 8.72 8.72
71 0.00 6.36 6.49 6.71/690|753|7.63|756 771 785 811 814 829 835 863 865 869 873 8.77 8.82 8.81
72 0.00 0.00 6.49 6.63/6.98|7.09|7.67|7.74/7.71 7.86 8.05 815 840 845 874 8.73 8.77 8.80 8.83 8.85 8.91
73 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.49 6.63|/6.98 7.30 7.80|7.87 7.82 8.07|/8.05 8.41 8.56 8.84 8.83 8.88 8.90 894 |8.97 9.02
74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/6.49|6.63|/6.98|7.37 /795 799 799 834 821 844 895 894 897 8.98 8.98 9.02 9.12
75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|6.62|6.79|7.12|7.47 822 817 836 851 841 889 9.07 9.07 9.07 9.07 9.07 9.21
76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|/0.00|6.65|/6.85 7.237.61 831 831 838 858 887 889 9.13 9.13 9.13 9.13 9.34
77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00|/0.00|/0.00|7.01|7.22 /756 7.76 853 856 855 876 9.03 889 9.19 9.20 9.19 9.45
78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|/0.00|/0.00|/0.00 7.02 722 7.56 7.92 875 877 871 8.76 9.03 8.89 9.30 9.30 9.58
79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 7.02 7.22|7.56 8.01 8.86 8.83 896 8.87 9.03 8.93|9.38 9.69
80 | 0.00/0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.35 7.54 7.94 8.18 9.02 9.02 8.96 9.01/9.03|9.07|9.81

Issue Age of Youngest Covered Person

The Annual Benefit Amount Percentage remains fixed once guaranteed withdrawals begin.
* YCP stands for Youngest Covered Person.



Annual Benefit Amount Percentages

Product:
Rider:

0-57
58-62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Issue Age of Youngest Covered Person

The Annual Benefit Amount Percentage remains fixed once guaranteed withdrawals begin.

PPC

Income & Family Tomorrow

91
8.87
8.81
8.82
8.81
8.81
8.81
8.81
8.81
8.82
8.82
8.82
8.92
9.02
9.12
9.23
9.34
9.45
9.58
9.69
9.81

92
8.98
8.93
8.93
8.94
8.93
8.93
8.93
8.93
8.93
8.94
8.94
8.94
9.04
9.14
9.24
9.35
9.46
9.58
9.69
9.81

93 94 95

9.08
9.03
9.03
9.03
9.05
9.03
9.03
9.03
9.03
9.03
9.05
9.05
9.05
9.14
9.25
9.35
9.47
9.59
9.70
9.81

9.19
9.16
9.16
9.16
9.16
9.17
9.16
9.16
9.16
9.16
9.16
9.17
9.17
9.17
9.26
9.36
9.46
9.59
9.71
9.82

9.30
9.27
9.27
9.27
9.27
9.27
9.28
9.27
9.27
9.27
9.27
9.27
9.28
9.28
9.28
9.37
9.47
9.59
9.70
9.82

96 97 98 99 100

9.40
9.37
9.38
9.37
9.37
9.37
9.37
9.40
9.37
9.37
9.37
9.37
9.37
9.38
9.38
9.38
9.48
9.59
9.71
9.83

* YCP stands for Youngest Covered Person.

9.52
9.49
9.49
9.49
9.49
9.49
9.49
9.49
9.50
9.49
9.49
9.49
9.49
9.49
9.50
9.50
9.50
9.61
9.72
9.83

9.63
9.62
9.62
9.62
9.62
9.62
9.62
9.62
9.62
9.63
9.62
9.62
9.62
9.62
9.62
9.63
9.63
9.63
9.72
9.84

9.73
9.73
9.73
9.73
9.73
9.73
9.73
9.73
9.73
9.73
9.75
9.73
9.73
9.73
9.73
9.73
9.75
9.75
9.75
9.85

9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.87
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.87
9.87
9.87

Attained Age of Youngest Covered Person

101
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.87
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.87
9.87

102
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.87
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.87

103
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.87
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86

Coverage Option:

104
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.87
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86

Single

105
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.86
9.87
9.86
9.86
9.86



Annual Benefit Amount Percentages

Product: PPC
Rider: Income & Family Tomorrow Coverage Option:  Spousal

Attained Age of Youngest Covered Person

049 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69
0-40 0.00 3.40/3.41|3.47|3.51/3.58/3.85/3.87 3.92 3.97 4.02 4.19 4.28 4.47 457 4.69 4.74 4.84 4.99 5.10 5.22
41 | 0.00|3.48 3.40 3.51 3.55 3.62 3.90 3.92 3.98 4.02 4.06 4.26 4.28 4.47 4.57 4.69 4.74 4.84|/4.99|5.10|5.22
42 |0.00|3.49/3.50 3.55 3.60 3.69 3.94 3.99 4.03 4.07 4.11 4.30 4.34 4.47 4.57 4.69 4.74 4.84|4.99|5.10|5.21
43 0.00 3.60 3.53 3.52/3.64 3.74 4.00|4.03 4.07 4.12|4.16 4.36 4.40 4.53 457 4.68 4.74 4.84|/4.99 5.10 5.21
44 | 0.00|3.583.63 3.56 3.64 3.78 4.07 4.08 4.13 4.18 4.21 4.40 4.45 4.59 4.64 4.68 4.74 4.84|/4.99|5.10|5.21
45 | 0.00|3.86/3.68 3.66 3.68 3.79 4.12 4.14 4.20 4.25 4.27 4.47 451 4.66 4.69 4.73 4.74 4.84|4.99|5.095.20
46 |0.00/3.95/3.89 3.723.69 3.72 4.12 4.18 4.24 4.29 4.33 4.54 456 4.70 4.74 4.79 4.79 4.84|4.99|5.09|5.20
47 |0.00|3.594.02 3.98 3.76 3.73 4.08 4.23 4.30 4.34 439 459 4.61 4.76 4.80 4.84 4.85 4.90/4.99|5.095.20
48 | 0.00|3.74/4.02 4.05 3.98 3.83 4.11 4.23 432 4.42 4.43 4.67 4.69 4.83 4.87 491 4.92 4.94|5.05|5.095.20
49 0.00 3.79 3.79 4.03/4.15 4.05 4.23|/4.19 430 4.40|4.48 4.72 4.74 /490 493 4.96 4.97 5.01|5.11 5.15 5.20
50 0.00 3.83 3.83 3.85/4.03/4.21|4.32|/4.34/ 431 441 454 478 4.80 4.95 5.00 5.03 5.04 5.08 5.17 5.22 5.26
51 0.00 0.00 3.89 3.89/3.89/4.05|/4.28|4.34/4.42 439 452 478 4.89 5.03 5.07 5.09 510 5.14 5.23 528 533
52 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.96/3.96|/3.96|4.12|/4.39/4.48 4.52 4.43 4.76 5.02 5.10 5.11 5.15 5.17 5.20 5.30 5.35 5.40
53 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.03|/4.03 4.04 4.21 4.45 454 460 4.76 4.83|5.02 5.10 5.11 5.17 5.28 5.37 5.43 5.45
54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|4.18|4.17|4.16 4.27 4.55 4.61 4.80 4.85 4.94 5.09 5.20 5.25 5.35 5.45 5.48 5.54
55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|/0.00|4.22|4.21 4.24 436 4.69 4.82 490 498 5.07 5.14 532 543 551 556 5.60
56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|/0.00|/0.00/|4.244.27 4.26 4.37 5.04 5.06 4.99 510 5.14 544 549 5.60 5.63 5.68
57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|/0.00|0.00|/0.00 4.67 4.72 4.89 4.81 5.15 5.22 5.17 5.23 545 559 567 570 5.74
58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 4.67 4.78 5.04 4.90 5.25 5.33 5.30 5.46 5.60 5.60 5.67 5.80
59 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 4.67|4.78 5.08 5.04 5.43 5.41 544 549 560|572 5.87
60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.67 4.79 5.08 5.12 5.59 555 555 5.58 5.63 5.83
61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.67|4.79 5.08 5.28 5.63 5.66 5.71 5.74 5.73
62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.13 5.35 5.41 5.77 5.80 5.80 5.80
63 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 5.00 5.13 5.41 5.49 5.89 5.91 5.93
64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.13 541 5.60 5.96 6.05
65 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.02 5.16 5.43|5.72 6.11
66 A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.37 5.49 5.68 5.83
67 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.50|5.61 5.89
68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.50 5.61
69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 5.50

Issue Age of Youngest Covered Person

The Annual Benefit Amount Percentage remains fixed once guaranteed withdrawals begin.
* YCP stands for Youngest Covered Person.



Annual Benefit Amount Percentages

Product: PPC
Rider: Income & Family Tomorrow Coverage Option:  Spousal

Attained Age of Youngest Covered Person

70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 8 87 88 89 90

0-41 5.53 5.63/5.77/590|6.03|/6.22|6.36|/6.51 6.65 6.82 698 7.13 7.23/7.33 745 7.58 7.74 7.90 8.01 8.18 8.33
42-43 553 5.63|5.76 590 6.03 6.22 6.35/6.48 6.60 6.74|6.88 7.00 7.15|7.30 7.45 7.58 7.74 7.90  8.01 8.18 8.33
44-45 553 563 5.76 5.88 6.00 6.22 6.35 6.48 6.60 6.74 6.88 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 7.58 7.74 7.90|8.01)|8.18|8.33
46 553 5.63 576 588 6.00 6.22 6.34|6.48 6.60 6.74|6.88 7.00 7.15|7.30 7.45 7.58 7.74 7.90  8.01 8.18 8.33

47-48 5.53 563 5.76 5.87 6.00 6.22 6.34 6.48 6.60 6.74 6.88 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 7.58 7.74 7.90|8.01)|8.188.33
49 553 563 576 587 6.00 6.22 6.34|6.48 6.60 6.74|6.87 7.00 7.15|/7.30 7.45 7.58 7.74 7.90 8.01 8.18 8.33

50 5.53 5.63 5.74 5.86/598|6.22|6.34|6.48 6.60 6.74 6.87 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 7.58 7.74 7.90 8.01 8.18 8.33

51 5.61 5.63 5.74 5.86/598|6.22|6.34|/6.48 6.60 6.74 6.87 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 7.58 7.74 7.90 8.01 8.18 8.33

52 5.67 5.69 5.74 5.86/598|6.22|6.34|6.48 6.60 6.74 6.87 7.00 7.15 7.29 7.45 7.58 7.74 7.90 8.01 8.18 8.33

53 | 5.73 5.77/5.82 5.86 5.98|6.22 6.34 6.48 6.60 6.74 6.87 7.00 7.15|7.29 7.45 7.58 7.74 7.90 8.01 8.18 8.33

54 5.81 584 588 594/598|6.22|6.34|/6.48 6.60 6.74 6.87 7.00 7.15 7.29 7.45 7.58 7.73 7.88 8.01 8.17 8.27

55 5.87 591 5.96 6.00 6.07|6.22|6.34|6.46 6.60 6.74 6.87 7.00 7.14 7.29 7.45 7.58 7.73 7.88 8.01 8.17 8.27

56 5.96 599 6.03 6.08 6.13|/6.29|6.34|6.48 6.60 6.73 6.87 7.00 7.14 7.26 7.45 7.58 7.73 7.88 8.01 8.17 8.27

57 6.03 6.06 6.12 6.14/6.21|6.38|6.41|6.48 6.61 6.73 6.87 7.00 7.14 7.26 7.45 7.58 7.73 7.87 8.01 8.17 8.27

58 6.13 6.14 6.19 6.24/6.28| 6.45|6.50| 6.54 | 6.61 6.73 6.87 7.00 7.14 7.26 7.45 7.58 7.74 7.87 8.01 8.17 8.21

59 6.20 6.23 6.26 6.31 6.34|6.53 6.57 6.63|6.66 6.72 6.85|6.87 6.99 7.14 7.45 7.58 7.73 7.88 8.01|8.17 8.21

60 6.27 6.32 6.33 6.37/6.41|6.62|6.64|6.70 6.73 6.78 6.81 6.87 6.99 7.13 745 7.58 7.73 7.87 8.02 8.17 8.21

61 6.20 6.34 6.36 6.40 6.44|6.70 6.74 6.77|6.82 6.86 6.90| 6.87 6.99 7.13 7.45 7.58 7.73 7.87 8.01|8.18 8.21

62 6.12 631 6.41 6.46/6.48|6.79/6.82|6.86  6.89 6.94 7.00 6.96 6.99 7.13 745 7.58 7.73 7.87 8.01 8.17 8.22

63 6.15 6.21 6.41 6.49 6.52|/6.87 691 6.96|7.00 7.03 7.08 7.03 7.06 7.13 7.45 7.58 7.73 7.87 8.01|8.17 8.21

64 6.13 6.29 6.36 6.48  6.60|/6.97|7.01|7.047.07 713 7.15 7.12 7.16 7.21 7.45 7.58 7.74 7.87 8.01 8.17 8.21

65 6.17 6.25 6.38 6.41 6.48|7.05 7.08 7.10|7.13 7.15 7.18|7.22 7.24 7.27 7.54 7.58 7.74 7.88 8.01|8.17 8.21

66 6.25 6.30 6.34 6.49/6.41|7.07|7.15|7.187.207.23 7.26 7.28 7.31 7.37 7.64 7.68 7.74 7.88 8.01 8.17 8.21

67 597 6.35 6.46 6.60 6.49|6.93 7.07 7.20|7.24 7.25 7.35|/7.37 7.40 7.45 7.74 7.777.81 7.88 8.02|8.18 8.21

68 5.95 6.02 6.53 6.596.65|/6.96|7.01|7.07 720 7.24 7.43 7.46 7.51 755 7.82 7.87 791 7.96 8.02 8.18 8.22

69 561 595 6.17 6.69 6.81|6.86 6.97 7.01|7.07 7.20 7.53|7.56 7.60 7.66 7.92 7.96 8.01 8.07 8.12|8.18 8.22

70 5.50 5.62 5.96 6.276.83|/6.98|6.94|7.06 722743 7.63 7.65 7.70 7.74 8.02 8.06 8.10 8.13 8.18 8.22 8.22

71 0.00 5.86 599 6.21/6.40|7.03|7.13|7.06 /721 735 761 7.64 7.79 7.85 8.13 8.15 8.19 8.23 8.27 8.32 8.31

72 0.00 0.00 599 6.13/6.48|6.59|7.17|7.247.21 736 7.55 7.65 7.90 7.95 8.24 8.23 8.27 8.30 8.33 8.35 8.41

73 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.99 6.13|6.48 6.80 7.30|7.37 7.32 7.57|7.55 791 8.06 8.34 833 8.38 8.40 8.44|8.47 8.52

74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/5.99|6.13|6.48|6.87|7.45 749 7.49 7.84 7.71 794 8.45 8.44 847 8.48 8.48 8.52 8.62

75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|6.12|6.29|6.62 697 7.72 7.67 7.86 801 791 839 857 857 857 857 857 871

76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/0.00|/0.00|6.15|/6.35 6.73/7.11 7.81 7.81 7.88 8.08 8.37 8.39 8.63 8.63 8.63 8.63 8.84

77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|/0.00|0.00|6.51|/6.727.06 7.26 8.03 8.06 8.05 8.26 8.53 839 8.69 8.70 8.69 8.95

78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00|/0.00|/0.00|/0.00 6.526.72 7.06 7.42 8.25 8.27 8.21 8.26 853 8.39 8.80 8.80 9.08

79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 0.00 0.00|0.00 6.52 6.72|7.06 7.51 8.36 8.33 8.46 8.37 8.53 8.43|8.88 9.19

80 | 0.00/0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.85 7.04 7.44 7.68 8.52 8.52 8.46 8.51|8.53|8.57/9.31

Issue Age of Youngest Covered Person

The Annual Benefit Amount Percentage remains fixed once guaranteed withdrawals begin.
* YCP stands for Youngest Covered Person.



Annual Benefit Amount Percentages

Product:
Rider:

0-57
58-62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Issue Age of Youngest Covered Person

The Annual Benefit Amount Percentage remains fixed once guaranteed withdrawals begin.

PPC

Income & Family Tomorrow

91
8.37
831
8.32
831
8.31
831
8.31
831
8.32
8.32
8.32
8.42
8.52
8.62
8.73
8.84
8.95
9.08
9.19
9.31

92
8.48
8.43
8.43
8.44
8.43
8.43
8.43
8.43
8.43
8.44
8.44
8.44
8.54
8.64
8.74
8.85
8.96
9.08
9.19
9.31

93 94 95

8.58
8.53
8.53
8.53
8.55
8.53
8.53
8.53
8.53
8.53
8.55
8.55
8.55
8.64
8.75
8.85
8.97
9.09
9.20
9.31

8.69
8.66
8.66
8.66
8.66
8.67
8.66
8.66
8.66
8.66
8.66
8.67
8.67
8.67
8.76
8.86
8.96
9.09
9.21
9.32

8.80
8.77
8.77
8.77
8.77
8.77
8.78
8.77
8.77
8.77
8.77
8.77
8.78
8.78
8.78
8.87
8.97
9.09
9.20
9.32

96 97 98 99 100

8.90
8.87
8.88
8.87
8.87
8.87
8.87
8.90
8.87
8.87
8.87
8.87
8.87
8.88
8.88
8.88
8.98
9.09
9.21
9.33

* YCP stands for Youngest Covered Person.

9.02
8.99
8.99
8.99
8.99
8.99
8.99
8.99
9.00
8.99
8.99
8.99
8.99
8.99
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.11
9.22
9.33

9.13
9.12
9.12
9.12
9.12
9.12
9.12
9.12
9.12
9.13
9.12
9.12
9.12
9.12
9.12
9.13
9.13
9.13
9.22
9.34

9.23
9.23
9.23
9.23
9.23
9.23
9.23
9.23
9.23
9.23
9.25
9.23
9.23
9.23
9.23
9.23
9.25
9.25
9.25
9.35

9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.37
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.37
9.37
9.37

Attained Age of Youngest Covered Person

101
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.37
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.37
9.37

102
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.37
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.37

103
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.37
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36

Coverage Option:

104
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.37
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36

Spousal

105
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.36
9.37
9.36
9.36
9.36



The information in this material is supplemental and is intended to be preceded or accompanied by Annuity product information.
Product features, rider options and availability may vary by state.

Lifetime payments and guarantees are based on the claims-paying ability of Nassau Life and Annuity Company.

Annuities are long-term products particularly suitable for retirement assets. Annuities held within qualified plans do not provide any additional tax benefit.

Early withdrawals may be subject to surrender charges. Withdrawals are subject to ordinary income tax, and if taken prior to age 59%2, a 10% IRS penalty
may also apply.

[Insurance Products: NOT FDIC or NCUAA Insured | NO Bank or Credit Union Guarantee |

Nassau Personal Protection Choice (19FIA, 1I9GLWB2, 1I9GMDB-S ], et al.) is issued by Nassau Life and Annuity Company (Hartford, CT). In California,Nassau
Life and Annuity Company does business as “Nassau Life and Annuity Insurance Company.” Nassau Life and Annuity Company is not authorized to conduct
business in ME and NY, but that is subject to change. Nassau Life and Annuity Company is a subsidiary of Nassau Financial Group.
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